

2024-2025 Registration Form

Student's	Full Name
-----------	-----------

Date of Birth:	Age:	School Grade:
Address:	City:	Zip Code:
Guardian Name:	Phone Number:	
2 nd Guardian Name:	Phone Number:	
Guardian Email Address (REQUIRED):		
Emergency Contact:	Phone #:	
How did you hear about us?		

- I hereby register my child in the 2024-2025 Inspire Dance Studio Season, which runs June 2024 May 2025.
- I agree to pay the annual registration fee of \$40.00 per student for the year. Registration will be renewed at the time of sign up.
- There will be no credits or refunds given for any missed classes. In the event of a regular scheduled class being cancelled by Inspire Dance Studio for a reason other than scheduled holiday closures or a reason out of Inspire Dance Studio's control such as weather, a replacement class or rehearsal will be scheduled in the following 30 calendar days. If a student does not attend the replacement class, no additional make-up class will be scheduled or due.
- Monthly tuition will not be prorated for holiday closures or months with more or less days. The studio will be closed on the following dates:

July 21st-27th – Summer Break September 2nd - Labor Day October 17th & 18th - UEA Break November 27th– 30th - Thanksgiving Break December 10th– January 3rd – Winter Break January 20th– Martin Luther King Day February 17th – Presidents Day March 31st – April 5th - Spring Break

- All performing teams will owe two \$15 recital fees for the season. Winter recital fee due November 2024. Spring recital fee due April 2025. Recitals will be held at The Egyptian Theater in Ogden, Utah. Winter Recital: December 9th, 2024 & Spring Recital: May 19th, 2025
- Tuition will be due on the 1st of each month. If not paid by the 5th a \$15 late fee will be assessed on the 6th. If my account has a remaining balance on the final day of the month and my credit card cannot be processed, I will be assessed an additional late fee of \$15 each month until paid in full. In addition, I understand that my student will be unable to attend class until the account has a zero balance.
- I understand that I will be required to provide a valid credit card to keep on file. I authorize Inspire Dance Studio to charge this card in the event that I have a past due balance on my account on the last day of the month. I understand that I will not be given any additional notice prior to the card being charged for the past due balance. I understand that my card is NOT on file for auto pay and that I am responsible for making payment each month.
- Tuition is dependent on my child's class hours per week with the first class being \$50.00 per month
- In the event that my check or automatic payment is returned unpaid by my bank, I agree to pay a \$35.00 fee in addition to the amount of the draft or check. I agree that this fee may be collected automatically from my account.
- Inspire Dance Studio front office closes at 8:30pm (as per our clock). There will be a charge of \$1.00 per minute that students are late being picked up. This charge will be applied to your account and will need to be paid before the dancers next class.
- If my child withdraws from classes for any non-medical reason, I will fill out a Class Withdrawal Form and get it turned into the front office within 30 days-notice. If I do not follow this method, my students spot will remain saved in their classes and tuition will continue to be charged to my credit card.
- I understand that costume, accessory and competition entry fees are non-refundable under any circumstance and I will not receive a refund of any monies already paid. All fees will be due before Inspire Dance Studio places their orders. If I withdraw prior to costume delivery, I will not receive any costumes.
- I understand that it is my responsibility to continually check my emails, the studio website (<u>www.InspireDanceStudio.com</u>) and my team band app for upcoming events, calendars, studio updates, etc. Notes will NOT be handed out in classes.
- In case suit or action is instituted to collect tuition or any other fees due to Inspire Dance Studio, the below name promises to pay all collection costs and such additional sums as the court may adjudge reasonable such as court costs, attorney fees, service or process, etc. in said suit or action.
- I hereby release Inspire Dance Studio and all staff officials from all claims of damages or injury suffered by the registered student in connection with their association with Inspire Dance Studio. This includes heirs who may not act in my behalf.
- I grant Inspire Dance Studio the right to take photographs of the above listed student and use them for such purposes as publicity and advertisement. I have read and understand the terms of the above contract and the additional program information and agree to abide fully by its terms.